Pos Atleta Societa Totale

1 PISANI FEDERICO TEAM ATTIVASALUTE ASD 1:52:00

2 ROLANDO FABIO A.S. D. CASTIGLIONE OSSOLA 1:58:12

3 VOTA STEFANO ATL. SUSA ADRIANO ASCHIERIS 2:01:07

4 FERRARI MATTEO ALTITUDE SKYRUNNING TEAM 2:01:18

5 SOGNI LUCA ASDTRAIL RUNNING MASTROLINO ASP 2:02:28

6 CAVIGIOLI MARCO ATLETICA SANDRO CALVESI 2:03:25

7 ZUCCHIATTI ANDREA TEAM ATTIVASALUTE ASD 2:04:42

8 ESPOSITO SIMONE A.S.D. GRAVELLONA VCO 2:06:16

9 TERRAGNOLO SIMONE TRAILRUNNINGVALSESSERA 2:07:18
10 BUCHICCHIO ALEX LUCIANI SPORT TEAM 2:10:06
11 COLOMBO JACOPO ASD RUN FAST 2:10:53
12 VAIROLI MARTIN GRUPPO SPORTIVO TRASQUERA DILETTANTISTICA  2:11:18
13 CIVATI MAURO TEAM-A LOMBARDIA 2:12:55
14 VITALI MARGHERITA RUNAWAY MILANO A.S.D. 2:13:04
15 BRANCA UMBERTO RUNCARD 2:14:41
16 PAVESI DIEGO ALTITUDE SKYRUNNING 2:15:23
17 DI BENEDETTO VINCENT ALDO  LUCIANI SPORT TEAM 2:15:27
18 VIGGIANO VINCENZO A.S.D. LE VOLPI D'INVO' 2:15:30
19 ROSSI ANDREA A.S.D. LE VOLPI D'INVO' 2:15:34
20 FANTOLI MICHELE CADDES 2:16:07
21 KRASTEV MARTIN RUNCARD 2:16:08
22 GARBAGNI MATTEO RUNCARD 2:16:30
23 GUENZANI SILVIA G.S. FULGOR PRATO SESIA 2:17:05
24 BRUSAMENTO MATTIA RUNCARD 2:17:21
25 CATTANEO LUCA ASD RUN FAST 2:17:57
26 MEDINA MATTEO ATLETICA I DUE SOLI 2:18:06
27 GUARINI FRANCESCO SPORT PROJECT VCO 2:18:59
28 PORCU FRANCESCO RUNCARD 2:19:21
29 TERESI GIUSEPPE 100 % ANIMA TRAIL ASD 2:19:52
30 GALBIATI GIOVANNI RUNCARD 2:20:18
31 VISCOMI FRANCESCO STANDARD 2:21:04
32 FRATTINI ALESSANDRO A.S.D. CIRCUITO RUNNING 2:21:22
33 CHITTARO MARCO RUNCARD 2:22:06
34 PRONE NICCOLO STANDARD 2:23:02
35 FIORI ANDREA TRAILRUNNINGVALSESSERA 2:23:40
36 FRABBOTTA MIRKO ATLETICA LEVANTE 2:23:55
37 PAGANI NICOLA SISPORT S.P.A. S.S.D. 2:24:01
38 NEGRO RICCARDO RUNCARD 2:24:17
39 COMI ANDREA ASD RUN FAST 2:24:26
40 PARINI MATTIA RUNCARD 2:24:27
41 GRADOGNA EMANUELE | SENTIERI DEI GATTI 2:24:41
42 BELLONI ALBERTO A.S. AMATORI SPORT 2:25:54
43 BALSARI CLAUDIO STANDARD 2:26:26
44 ROSSI DAMIANO NAVIGLIO RUNNING TEAM ASD 2:26:35
45 SAVOINI ALBERTO RUNCARD 2:27:19
46 GIOCO MARTINA RUNNERS VALBOSSA-AZZATE 2:27:48
47 TEDESCO FRANCESCO RUNCARD 2:28:25
48 MOLTENI ANDREA RUNCARD 2:28:48
49 COSTANTIN PAOLO G.S. CASTELLANIA - GOZZANO 2:30:24



50 BRICALLI PAOLO

51 TASSINI MATTIA

52 PERRONE NICOLA

53 COLONNA LORENZO
54 REPPUCCI MARCO
55 ALLIATA ROBERTO
56 BIANCO SEBASTIANO
57 MARCEDDU MARCO
58 SIGNINI MARCO

59 BELLONI VINCENZO
60 PRINCIS MARIA PILAR
61 FURIA ALBERTO

TEAM 3 ESSE

RUNCARD

ASD PERFORMANCE RUNNING
A.S.D. G.A.O. OLEGGIO
SI-SPORT S.STEFANO BORGOMANERO
G.S. CASTELLANIA - GOZZANO
A.S.D. LE VOLPI D'INVO'

UTLO EVENTS

RUNCARD

AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA
STANDARD

AZALAI A.S.D.

62 LLANES PEREZ CARLOS ALEJANDIRUNCARD

63 MELANI LUCA

64 DONINI GUIDO

65 COLLARO LEONARDO
66 GANGI ANDREA

67 LAROTONDA FRANCO
68 BAROLDI LUCA

69 PERETTI ELENA

70 OLIVERIO FRANCESCO
71 VICARIO ANDREA

72 RICOTTI CRISTIANO
73 PRE' STEFANO

74 FALOTICO VINCENZO
74 LANDINI MARTA VALENTINA
76 OLIVIERO SIMONE

77 BETTEO ALESSANDRA
78 GOLIA CHRISTIAN

79 MONTONATI ANDREA
80 JULITA GIANLUCA

81 BAVA GIACOMO

82 CIRIELLO MARCO

83 BRIVIO CLAUDIO

84 BRESCIANI ALBERTO
85 SCHUTZ LEOPOLDO
86 ALLORIO STEFANO

87 GALIMBERTI MARCO
88 DONIA MICHAEL

89 LANDI MICHELE

90 PIAZZA MATTEO

91 BERTONI CRISTIANO
92 RE DAVIDE

93 REGIS CHIARA

94 TORRESANI FRANCESCO
95 BURRAGATO DARIO
96 PEDRONI VALENTINO
97 COGIAMANIAN FILIPPO
98 TAUFER OSCAR

99 DI GIORGIO GIUSEPPE

RUNCARD

G.S. MARATHON MAX
ASD RUN FAST
POLISPORTIVA BREMESE

STANDARD

A.S.D. LE VOLPI D'INVO'
RUNCARD

SI-SPORT S.STEFANO BORGOMANERO
RUNCARD

A.S.D. LE VOLPI D'INVO'
AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA
A.S.D. LE VOLPI D'INVO'
TRAIL

A.S. D. BOGNANCO
AMATORI SPORT A.S.D.

TRACCE-FULL RUNNING COMPANY A.S.D.

A.S.D. LE VOLPI D'INVO'
RUNCARD

SPORT PROJECT VCO
RUNAWAY MILANO A.S.D.
A.S.D. G.A.O. OLEGGIO
RUNCARD

STANDARD

A.S.D. LE VOLPI D'INVO'
RUNCARD

A.S.D. LE VOLPI D'INVO'
AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA
RUNCARD

RUNNERS VALBOSSA-AZZATE
ASD RUN FAST

RUNCARD

RUNCARD

ATLETICA ALTO LARIO
RUNCARD

ATL. GAVIRATE

ATLETICA AVIS OSSOLANA

2:31:05
2:32:37
2:32:57
2:33:09
2:33:20
2:33:47
2:34:43
2:34:52
2:35:00
2:35:03
2:35:29
2:35:38
2:36:10
2:36:38
2:36:52
2:36:55
2:36:59
2:37:11
2:37:13
2:37:21
2:37:52
2:38:05
2:38:30
2:38:52
2:39:22
2:39:22
2:40:19
2:40:38
2:40:40
2:40:58
2:41:28
2:41:35
2:41:39
2:42:29
2:42:40
2:42:48
2:42:55
2:44:20
2:44:31
2:44:53
2:45:11
2:45:23
2:45:36
2:45:42
2:46:06
2:46:07
2:46:21
2:46:33
2:47:01
2:47:07



100 ROZ MARCO

101 ROSSI GIOVANNI
102 BELTRAMI TIZIANO
103 SALVADOR IVAN
104 PIERITOMMASO
105 TOSCANINI CARLO
106 GILARDI NORA

107 ZANINETTI GABRIO
108 CICCULLO SIMONE
109 LOSIO STEFANO
110 LEONARDI ALESSANDRA
111 MAROVINO GLORIA
112 CATTANEO ANDREA

113 TERZI DI BERGAMO GIANCARLO

114 PIZZERA EDOARDO
115 TURCHETTA CARLO
116 RASTELLOTTI ANDREA
117 CHIESA OSCAR GIACOMO
118 TAGLIABUE GIACOMO
119 FLORIDIA SIMONE
120 SAURO LEONARDO
121 STURIALE MASSIMO
122 CURTI MAURIZIO

123 URCINOLO VALERIO
124 MARTINELLO DANIELE
125 LATTUADA MARCO
126 GHIRINGHERI PAOLA
127 CIPRIANI MARCO

128 MANGOLINI FABIO
129 TROTTA MATTEO

130 COMERO ROBERTO
131 MERLO FAUSTO

132 LANGHI MICHELE

133 MARCONI SARA

134 DIAFERIA ANNALISA
135 COPPO MATILDE

136 MORO MARIO

137 CASSANELLI MICHELANGELO
138 MIRAMONTI ALBERTO
139 IOFRIDA GIUSEPPE
140 GASLINI CLAUDIA

141 BORCA RAFFAELE

142 GALUPPO BRUNO LEANDRO
142 SOZZI MORENA

144 RACCAMPO LUCA

145 DAL FERRO FLAVIO
146 OTTINA ALBERTO

147 BERTAZZO STEFANO
148 LEONARDI LIDIA

149 COLLINI BURATTI GIAMPAOLO

RUNCARD

ATLETICA 3V

A.S.D. CADDESE

TEAM 3 ESSE
TRAILRUNNINGVALSESSERA
RUNCARD

ATL. SUSA ADRIANO ASCHIERIS
G.S. FULGOR PRATO SESIA
ATLETICA 3V

RUNCARD

A.S.D. LE VOLPI D'INVO'
A.ATL. CANDELO

G. P. DILETT. TAPPOROSSO
STANDARD

TEAM ATLETICO-MERCURIO NOVARA

A.S.D. LE VOLPI D'INVO'
TEAM ATTIVASALUTE ASD
TRAIL

RUNCARD

A.S.D. LE VOLPI D'INVO'
ONDAVERDE ATHLETIC TEAM
ASD RUN FAST

RUNCARD

ATLETICA TIGERS

ASD RUN FAST

ASD RUNNERS VALBOSSA
RUNAWAY MILANO A.S.D.
AMATORI SPORT ASD

A.S.D. G.A.O. OLEGGIO
A.S.D. LE VOLPI D'INVO'
A.S.D. BAUDENASCA

G.S.A. VALSESIA

RUNCARD

G.S. D. GENZIANELLA

ASD ATLETICA TRECATE
FIDAL

NOVARA CHE CORRE

PRO PATRIA A.R.C. BUSTO A.
G.S. CASTELLANIA - GOZZANO
100 % ANIMA TRAIL ASD
ATLETICA AVIS OSSOLANA
PODISTICA ARONA

A.S.D. VEGAN POWER TEAM
VERDE PISELLO GROUP MILANO
ATLETICA 3V

A.S.D. LE VOLPI D'INVO'
UTLO EVENTS

100 % ANIMA TRAIL ASD
A.S.D. LE VOLPI D'INVO'

2:47:11
2:47:15
2:47:17
2:48:11
2:48:24
2:48:45
2:48:48
2:49:27
2:49:31
2:49:48
2:50:35
2:50:44
2:50:45
2:51:17
2:51:31
2:51:45
2:51:49
2:52:02
2:52:04
2:52:15
2:52:18
2:52:42
2:53.07
2:53:24
2:54:17
2:55:17
2:55:18
2:55:21
2:55:24
2:56:02
2:56:31
2:56:34
2:56:40
2:56:42
2:56:53
2:57:17
2:57:31
2:57:41
2:57:41
2:58:15
2:58:17
2:59:35
2:59:35
2:59:35
2:59:35
2:59:53
3:00:11
3:00:44
3:01:35
3:01:48



150 TRATTENERO IACOPO
151 MOIOLI ANDREA

152 DALLE CARBONARE MARCO
153 PISCIA ALESSANDRA

154 VIOLA PAOLO

155 MORA GIADA

156 BLANGETTI CLAUDIO
157 STIGLIANO GIOVANNI
158 MORI LUCA

159 CAIRO FABIO

160 BRANDALESE ALESSANDRO
161 RICCI DANIELE

162 PICCOLINI NICOLA

162 RAIOLA ANTONELLA

164 CACCIALANZA ROBERTO
165 SCRONCEA NELEA

166 PASTORE LUCA

167 TRINETTI ANDREA

168 TROMBIN SARA

169 MIGAZZO CORRADO

170 NERI' ALBERTO

171 CURRELI GIANLUCA

172 CERUTTI MIRKO

173 DIPIETROMARIA ANDREA
174 PAGANO STEFANO

175 RUFFONI STEFANO

176 PANERO MATTIA

177 SPADA MARIA CHIARA
178 TONELLO ANDREA

179 CAMPAGNOLO ROBERTO
180 CANALI NATALE LUIGI
181 BOCCHINO MICHELE

182 PARACCHINI UMBERTO
183 NAVANZINO BENEDETTA
184 CUCCHETTI STEFANO
185 SALSA GIULIO

186 ARMELLINI RICCARDO
187 SANTAMARIA LORENZO
188 MOGLIA ALESSANDRO
189 MONTANI FRANCESCA
190 GALANTI MASSIMILIANO
191 FRANZETTI TIZIANA

192 MINGOLLA GERMANO
193 BADIALI GIOVANNI

194 BRAND DANIEL

195 MEREU LUISELLA

196 MORA FABRIZIO

197 MENTASTI MARCO

198 ZAMPICININI MARIO
198 CARO VALERIA

PODISTICA ARONA
G.A.P. SARONNO
RUNCARD
RUNCARD

LUCIANI SPORT TEAM

A.S.D PAM MONDOVI-CHIUSA PESIO
ASD BUMBASINA RUN

A.S.D. LE VOLPI D'INVO'
RUNCARD

BUCCELLA RUNNERS VIGEVANO
MARATONETI GENOVESI
BUCCELLA RUNNERS VIGEVANO
BUCCELLA RUNNERS VIGEVANO
RUNCARD

ASD POLISPORTIVA PREGNANESE
| SENTIERI DEI GATTI

RUNCARD

ASD RUN FAST

RUNCARD

ATLETICA RUB. F.LLI FRATTINI
ASD BUMBASINA RUN

A.S.D. LE VOLPI D'INVO'
RUNCARD

ATL. VERBANO

RUNCARD

ALZAIA NAVIGLIO RUNNERS
OLIMPIATLETICA

ASD TAPASCIONE RUNNING TEAM
A.S.D. G.A.O. OLEGGIO

SOCIETA ESCURSIONISTI CIVATES
RUNCARD

RUNCARD

ATLETICA VIGEVANO

100 % ANIMA TRAIL ASD

G.S.A. VALSESIA

ASD BUMBASINA RUN

A.S.D. LE VOLPI D'INVO'

G.S. D. GENZIANELLA

SPORT PROJECT VCO

RUNCARD

100 % ANIMA TRAIL ASD
RUNCARD

UTLO EVENTS

RUNAWAY MILANO A.S.D.

A.S.D PAM MONDOVI-CHIUSA PESIO
G.S. LA CECCA BORGOMANERO
RUNCARD

ATLETICA RUB. F.LLI FRATTINI
100 % ANIMA TRAIL ASD

3:01:54
3:02:03
3:02:03
3:02:46
3:03:01
3:03:10
3:03:15
3:03:28
3:04:16
3:04:24
3:04:40
3:04:49
3:05:30
3:05:30
3:05:59
3:06:09
3:06:36
3:06:52
3:07:03
3:07:13
3:07:52
3:08:14
3:08:25
3:08:26
3:08:31
3:08:48
3:09:04
3:09:54
3:10:20
3:10:38
3:10:51
3:10:58
3:11:03
3:11:07
3:11:13
3:11:17
3:11:38
3:11:43
3:13:23
3:13:39
3:13:43
3:13:44
3:13:54
3:14:20
3:15:19
3:15:44
3:15:46
3:15:56
3:18:10
3:18:10



200 POSSI GRAZIANO

201 BARAGIOTTA STEFANO
202 DE ROBERTO MARCO ANTONIO
203 COSIMI VALENTINA
204 BINDA ALOISIA

205 LEONARDI MASSIMO
206 CLEMENTI LUCA

207 DE FELICE TOMMASO
208 FRENDINO MICHELE
209 ARIATTA ROBERTO
210 NOE MARTINA

211 ZAGO GENN!J

212 ELEFANTI ELISA

213 FURLATO LUCA

214 BECCARIA LAURA

215 COSCHIERA SERGIO
216 GIACONE MICHELE
217 MAIOLI ALBERTO

218 BARBIERI RICCARDO
219 D'ACHILLE ALESSANDRO
220 MOCCIA SIMONE

221 MIOTTO ELISA

222 LEMBO SALVATORE
223 FRANZIN ALESSANDRO
224 FRANZIN FRANCESCO
225 MORISETTI VLADIMIRO
225 PEPE MARIAROSA

227 FREGUGLIA GIAN CARLO
228 ROSSETTO LUCA

229 CASARIN SARA

230 GRANDINI VIRGILIO
231 BERTOLACCI MARCO
232 PUNCHIA MASSIMO
232 LORO ELENA

234 VARVERI ROBERTO
235 PELLIZZON CORRADO
236 COPPI MATTIA

237 BOSCHETTI ANDREA
238 VANDONI LORENZO
239 CALZONE LUCA

240 CHIANELLO GIANNI
241 LOVATI MARIA

241 BOSCHETTI DAVIDE
243 ROLANDI IVANO

244 ROSSELLI ELEONORA
245 AMBROSINO MARIA
246 BRAMANI CARLO

247 PENNO ROBERTO

248 LA RANA MARIAROSARIA
249 VISINTIN VALENTINA

100 % ANIMA TRAIL ASD
RUNCARD

RUNCARD

ATL. GAVIRATE

ATL. GAVIRATE

A.S.D. G.A.O. OLEGGIO
CORRERE OLTRE ASD

A.S.D. LE VOLPI D'INVO'
RUNCARD

RUNCARD

ASD AMICI DELLO SPORT PODISTIC
A.S.D. LE VOLPI D'INVO'
RUNCARD

ASD BUMBASINA RUN

G.S. CASTELLANIA - GOZZANO
POLISPORTIVA CHINA E PINO MAFF
S. D. BAUDENASCA
SPARTACUS TRIATHLONLECCO AR.L
ATLETICA CINISELLO

S.CLUB LIB. SESTO

RUNCARD

G.S. CASTELLANIA - GOZZANO
G.S. CASTELLANIA - GOZZANO
ASD BRUTAL PROJECT

ASD BRUTAL PROJECT
RUNCARD

CORRERE OLTRE ASD
RUNCARD

RUNCARD

RUNCARD

RUNAWAY MILANO A.S.D.
G.S. D. GENZIANELLA

G.S. D. GENZIANELLA

100% ANIMA TRAIL ADS
A.S.D. LE VOLPI D'INVO'
RUNCARD

UTLO EVENTS

RUNCARD

AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA
G.S. FULGOR PRATO SESIA
RUNAWAY MILANO A.S.D.
RUNCARD

RUNCARD

RUNCARD

PODISTICA ARONA

S. D. BAUDENASCA

100X100 ANIMA TRAIL

SAl FRECCE BIANCHE TRIATHLON
100X100ANIMATRAIL
RUNAWAY MILANO A.S.D.

3:18:42
3:18:42
3:18:50
3:18:51
3:19:02
3:20:06
3:20:08
3:20:38
3:21:08
3:21:11
3:21:22
3:21:23
3:21:24
3:21:55
3:22:42
3:23:01
3:23:46
3:23:50
3:24:37
3:25:41
3:25:52
3:25:56
3:25:58
3:26:00
3:26:01
3:28:25
3:28:25
3:28:41
3:29:09
3:29:30
3:30:40
3:31:18
3:31:20
3:31:20
3:31:35
3:33:00
3:33:01
3:33:38
3:35:13
3:37:30
3:37:33
3:40:16
3:40:16
3:40:32
3:42:07
3:43:35
3:43:40
3:43:53
3:46:20
3:47:03



250 ISABELLA VALERIO
251 BACCHETTA ROGER
252 GRISONE BENEDETTA
253 RUGA SERGIO PRIMO
254 BENVEGNU ALEX
255 GOMARASCHI CRISTINA
256 PORTA MARIANNA
257 SPINONI PIERANGELO
258 PORETTI EMANUELE
259 CANNISTRARO BRUNO
260 CASIRAGHI IVANO
261 BOTTACCHI GIORGIA
262 GRIMALDI LISA
263 CAVALLO DIEGO
264 MEDINA LORENZO
265 MACCHI ILARIA
266 PEROTTI FRANCO
267 VERONESE ASSUNTO
268 GRAZIOLI ERALDO
269 SCACCABAROZZI DEBORA
Ritira' Godi Giuseppe
Ritira Cali Sebastiano
Ritira Spreafico Matteo
Ritira Miazza Gabriele
Ritira' Tagliabue Marcella
Ritira Valsesia Massimo

A.S.D. LE VOLPI D'INVO'

G.S. LA CECCA BORGOMANERO
NOVARA CHE CORRE

RUNCARD

ASD TAPASCIONE RUNNING TEAM
ASD TAPASCIONE RUNNING TEAM
RUNCARD

RUNCARD

ATHLON RUNNERS

PODISTICA ARONA

HEY TEAM SSD A R.L.
RUNAWAY MILANO A.S.D.
SAI FRECCE BIANCHE TRIATHLON
RUNCARD

RUNCARD

RUNCARD

RUNCARD

G.S.A. VALSESIA

9,92 RUNNING ASD

G.S. CASTELLANIA - GOZZANO
ATLETICA GALLIATE

INSUBRIA SKY TEAM ASD
A.S.D. CADDESE

ASS.SPORTIVA DILETTANTISTICA TRAILLAB

SPORT PROJECT VCO

3:48:53
3:48:53
3:49:16
3:50:14
3:50:49
3:50:50
3:50:50
3:51:06
3:55:02
4:01:18
4:02:24
4:04:46
4:04:47
4:09:39
4:11:23
4:11:23
4:12:30
4:29:52
4:41:50
4:46:13



